
 
Allegheny Region Pastor/Spouse Birthdays – updated September 12, 2022 

(Spouse name is in parenthesis) 
 
 
 January 
3 Pastor Steve Lecorchick (Dorothy) 
5 Mrs. Shelby Allen 
8 Pastor Johnny Pennington 
10 Mrs. Anna-Karin Molgaard   (Douglas) 
14 Pastor Donald Dittman (Laurel) 
17 Pastor Susan McMichael (Donald) 
18 Pastor Dennis Arndt  (Julia) 
26 Mrs. Susan Kline      (Lee) 
27 Mr. Joey Kelly  (Morgan) 
28 Pastor Robert Boggess 
29 Dr. Marcus John  (Hannah)  
 
 
 
 February 
1 Mr. Donald McMichael (Susan)  
8 Pastor Gregory McDonald (Ashley) 
10 Pastor Michael Bobula (Barb) 
11 Pastor Roberta Nelson  
18 Mrs. Nellie Schaeffer     (Ronald) 
20 Pastor Timothy Beatty (Sharon) 
24 Pastor Jack Gray 
26 Mrs. Laverne Bauer     (Frederick) 
28 Mrs. Beth Miller  (Will) 
 
 
 
 March 
6 Mrs. Julia Arndt      (Dennis) 
14 Mrs. Wanda Taylor 
14 Mrs. Cynthia Wyer  (Dennis) 
17 Mrs. Rita Show      (Timothy) 
19 Pastor Douglas Nolt  (Judy) 
22 Pastor John DeVincent (Kelly) 
29 Mrs. Robin Allison  (Robert) 
30 Pastor Glenn Beatty 
 
 
 

April 
10 Mrs. Barb Bobula     (Michael)  
12 Pastor Janis Bracken 
16 Pastor Robert Allison  (Robin) 
21 Mrs. Gladys Grimm 
29 Mrs. Deb Yarger  (Mark) 
 

 
May 

1 Mrs. Julie Lewis  (Wesley) 
3 Pastor Edward Mikkelsen ((Diane) 
4 Pastor Ronald Schaeffer (Nellie) 
5 Dr. Dana Umbel  (Nancy) 
5 Pastor Will Miller  (Beth) 
9 Mrs. Nancy Scott     (Philip)  
12 Pastor Eric Spencer 
18 Mrs. Amy Wingrove     (Joseph) 
20 Pastor Jason Kramer  (Suzie) 
22 Pastor Dana Jones  (Tonia) 
27 Mrs. Sherri Tobias     (Benjamin) 
 
 
 
 June 
1 Mrs. Dorothy Lecorchick (Steve) 
1 Pastor Vincent Show  (Kerri) 
3 Mrs. Crystal Hay      (Dean) 
4 Mrs. Georganne Snyder    (Vincent) 
5 Pastor Lee Kline  (Sue) 
9 Mr. Stephen Flugga  (Nicole) 
10 Mr. Harry Mentel     (Deborah) 
13 Pastor John (Jack) Feick (Lori) 
19 Pastor Robert Grimm  (Christina) 
21 Mrs. Kelly DeVincent  (John) 
22 Dr. Michelle McFeaters Guy (Rob) 
28 Pastor James Leichliter (Pamela) 
30 Mrs. Julie Burkett  (David) 
 
 
 
 July 
5 Pastor Shawn Roberts  (Jennifer) 
7 Mrs. Doris Hogue  (Lon) 
16 Mrs. Sharon Beatty    (Timothy) 
19 Pastor Wesley Lewis  (Julie) 
22 Mrs. Sandy O’Brien    (Thomas) 
30 Mrs. Tonia Jones  (Dana) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 August 
4 Mrs. Molly Stickley     (David) 
3 Pastor Lon Hogue  (Doris) 
11 Dr. Robert Guy, Jr.  (Michelle) 
12 Pastor John Fosbrink 
14 Mrs. Pamela Leichliter     (James) 
14 Pastor Timothy Show  (Rita) 
27 Pastor Mark Yarger  (Debra) 
30 Mrs. Kim Huff  (Adam) 
 
 
 
 September 
1 Mrs. Kerri Show  (Vincent)  
2 Pastor Elizabeth Dunlap 
4 Mrs. Lorene Dawson 
4 Mrs. Carol Show      (Stephen) 
5 Mrs. Ashley McDonald (Greg) 
15 Mrs. Diane Mikkelsen     (Edward) 
16 Pastor David Stickley  (Molly) 
17 Pastor Philip Scott  (Nancy) 
18 Mrs. Catherine Johnston    (Mitchel) 
20 Pastor Stephen Show  (Carol) 
20 Dr. Mitchel Johnston  (Catherine) 
22 Pastor Dennis Wyer  (Cynthia) 
29 Pastor Don Lewis 
 
 
 

October 
4 Pastor Frederick Bauer (Laverne) 
5 Pastor P. Benjamin Tobias (Sherri) 
6 Mrs. Denise Gamble     (John [Rick]) 
9 Pastor Robert Eskins  (Valerie) 
14 Mrs. Lori Feick      (Jack) 
18 Pastor Dean Hay  (Crystal) 
21 Mrs. Christina Grimm     (Robert) 
23 Mrs. Julie Sleasman     (Brent) 
23 Pastor Scott Leichliter 
24 Dr. Christine Florendo  
24 Mrs. Anna Molgaard     (Richard) 
24 Pastor Tom McGraw  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 November 
4 Pastor Deborah Mentel (Harry) 
9 Mrs. Melanie Monticue     (James) 
9 Mrs. Valerie Eskins     (Robert) 
9 Mrs. Hannah John  (Marcus) 
10 Pastor Marcie Marasia (George) 
13 Mrs. Suzie Kramer  (Jason) 
18 Mrs. Nancy Show      
24 Pastor Tom O’Brien  (Sandy) 
27 Mrs. Nicole Flugga  (Stephen) 
28 Mrs. Sharon Solomon 
 
 
 
 December 
5 Pastor Douglas Molgaard (Anna-Karin) 
5 Pastor Joseph Wingrove (Amy) 
6 Pastor Vincent Snyder  (Georganne) 
9 Pastor Adam Huff  (Kim) 
10 Mrs. Jennifer Roberts  (Shawn) 
11 Mrs. Judy Nolt      (Douglas) 
12 Pastor George Marasia (Marcie) 
14 Pastor Morgan Kelly  (Joey) 
18 Pastor Richard Molgaard (Anna) 
19 Pastor J. Rick Gamble  (Denise) 
29 Pastor Brent Sleasman (Julie) 
30 Pastor James Monticue (Melanie) 
31 Pastor David Burkett  (Julie) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


